financial instruments in accordance with the Financial Accounting Standards Board Accounting Standards
Codification ("FASB ASC") Subtopic 815-10. The fair value of the Company’s derivative financial instruments is
discussed in Note 10.

38

Edgar Filing: HOME DEPOT INC - Form 10-K

65

Table of Contents

Comprehensive Income
Comprehensive Income includes Net Earnings adjusted for certain gains and losses that are excluded from Net
Earnings under U.S. generally accepted accounting principles. Adjustments to Net Earnings and Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Income consist primarily of foreign currency translation adjustments.
Foreign Currency Translation
Assets and liabilities denominated in a foreign currency are translated into U.S. dollars at the current rate of exchange
on the last day of the reporting period. Revenues and expenses are generally translated using average exchange rates
for the period and equity transactions are translated using the actual rate on the day of the transaction.

Segment Information
The Company operates within a single reportable segment primarily within North America. Net Sales for the
Company outside the U.S. were $8.5 billion, $8.4 billion and $8.0 billion for fiscal 2013, 2012 and 2011, respectively.
Long-lived assets outside the U.S. totaled $2.9 billion and $3.1 billion as of February 2, 2014 and February 3, 2013,
respectively.
The following table presents the Net Sales of each major product category (and related services) for each of the last
three fiscal years (dollar amounts in millions):

Product Category Fiscal Year Ended
February 2, 2014 February 3, 2013 January 29, 2012

Net Sales % of Net
Sales Net Sales % of Net

Sales Net Sales % of Net
Sales

Kitchen $7,978 10.1 % $7,022 9.4 % $6,609 9.4 %
Indoor Garden 7,072 9.0 6,699 9.0 6,292 8.9
Paint 7,026 8.9 6,764 9.0 6,278 8.9
Outdoor Garden 6,094 7.7 5,904 7.9 5,615 8.0
Lumber 5,814 7.4 5,454 7.3 4,934 7.0
Flooring 5,734 7.3 5,469 7.3 5,167 7.3
Building Materials 5,729 7.3 5,594 7.5 5,694 8.1
Plumbing 5,437 6.9 5,126 6.9 4,887 6.9
Electrical 5,364 6.8 5,039 6.7 4,582 6.5
Tools 5,039 6.4 4,795 6.4 4,441 6.3
Hardware 4,718 6.0 4,580 6.1 4,325 6.1
Millwork 4,386 5.6 4,281 5.7 4,142 5.9
Bath 3,706 4.7 3,552 4.8 3,309 4.7
Lighting 2,369 3.0 2,250 3.0 2,092 3.0
Décor 2,346 3.0 2,225 3.0 2,028 2.9
  Total $78,812 100.0 % $74,754 100.0 % $70,395 100.0 %

Note: Certain percentages may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Reclassifications
Certain amounts in prior fiscal years have been reclassified to conform with the presentation adopted in the current
fiscal year.

39

Edgar Filing: HOME DEPOT INC - Form 10-K

66

Table of Contents

2. PROPERTY AND LEASES
Property and Equipment as of February 2, 2014 and February 3, 2013 consisted of the following (amounts in
millions):

February 2,
2014

February 3,
2013

Property and Equipment, at cost:
Land $ 8,375 $ 8,485
Buildings 17,950 17,981
Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 10,107 9,338
Leasehold Improvements 1,388 1,382